



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1117/2023**
HARDESH KUMAR JAIN AND ORSPetitioner

Through: Mr. Akash Srivastava, Advocate

versus

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Ravinder Aggarwal, Advocate

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

30.04.2024

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Pleadings in the matter are complete.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 03.07.2024, for further directions.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 30, 2024/PU