



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 1117/2023

HARDESH KUMAR JAIN AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Tamali Wad and Mr. Varyam
Pandey, Advocates.

versus

**THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED
ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Lekh Raj Singh and Mr. Ravinder
Agarwal, Advocates for Respondent/ICAI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

03.07.2024

%

1. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the Respondent on the ground that the arguing counsel is in personal difficulty today.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioners fairly concedes that the enhanced gratuity amount has been paid to the Petitioners and the only issue that needs to be decided is with respect to interest on delayed payment and costs.
3. List on 26.07.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 3, 2024

B.S. Rohella