



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1117/2023**

HARDESH KUMAR JAIN AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Varyam Pandey & Ms. Palak
Garg, Advocates.**

versus

**THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED
ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Mr.
Manish K. Singh, Mr. Vasu
Agarwal, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **18.08.2025**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 22.12.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 18, 2025

'pv'